
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004129-2021 

Awarded contract

Interim London Clinical Services Agreement

Guy's & St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-004129

Published: 2 March 2021, 12:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Guy's & St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

St Thomas' Hospital, Westminster Bridge Road

London

SE1 7EH

Contact

David Lawson

Email

david.lawson@gstt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 0207188188

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004129-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004129-2021
mailto:david.lawson@gstt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 18

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

http://kingshealthpartners.g2b.info

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
http://kingshealthpartners.g2b.info


Page 3 to 18

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Interim London Clinical Services Agreement

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services
LA07 - For diagnostic radiology
LA33 - For pathology
LA27 - For operating theatre

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Interim contracts for clinical services to support immediate efforts to reduce NHS waiting
lists in the London Region.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £80,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - LONDON

Main site or place of performance

LONDON



Page 4 to 18

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To providers for a range of elective services including: (1) NHS inpatient and outpatient
services (including full supporting pathology and imaging) and urgent elective care and
cancer treatment in line with nationally set criteria; (2) NHS inpatient non-elective care
(either direct admission or transfer from an NHS organisation). The purpose of the contract
award is to assist efforts to reduce NHS waiting list pressures that have increased as a result
of the Covid-19 pandemic.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Mandatory and discretionary grounds for exclusion / Weighting:
Pass/ Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Current financial standing / Weighting: Pass/ Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Technical specification / Weighting: Pass/ Fail

Price - Weighting: Pass/ Fail 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Original contract term extended for a further six months (June 2021) with the option to
extend for a further three months (September 2021) to maximise available capacity for the
London Region.



Page 5 to 18

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 159-389205

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:389205-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

Title

1-10 of 17 Contract Awards

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 September 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pulse Healthcare Limited

Caledonia House

London

N1 9NG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 18

UKI - LONDON

National registration number

03156103

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthshare Limited

20 Churchill Square

West Malling

ME19 4DH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

National registration number

06896144

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hospital of St. John & St. Elizabeth

60 Grove End Road

London



Page 8 to 18

NW8 9NH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON

National registration number

02808390

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HealthHarmonie Limited

Harborne Court, Suite B

Birmingham

B15 3BU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

National registration number

04724733

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 9 to 18

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medical Services International Limited

164-178 Cromwell Road

London

SW5 0TU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON

National registration number

01416977

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

InHealth Limited

Kingsmead Road

High Wycombe

HP11 1JL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire



Page 10 to 18

National registration number

05190234

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Operose Health Limited

Bell Lane

London

W1W 6XB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON

National registration number

10014577

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alliance Medical Limited

Warwick Technology Park

Warwick

CV34 6DA



Page 11 to 18

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

National registration number

02128897

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Circle Health Holdings Limited

30 Cannon Street

London

EC4M 6XH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON

National registration number

10543098

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 12 to 18

Schoen Clinic London Limited

66 Wigmore Street

London

W1U 2SB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON

National registration number

09982537

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £80,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £80,000,000



Page 13 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

Title

11-7 of 17 Contract Awards

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 September 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care UK Clinical Services Limited

Colchester Business Park

Colchester

CO4 9QB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 14 to 18

UKH3 - Essex

National registration number

03462881

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medinet Clinical Services Limited

Mere Green Road

Sutton Coldfield

B75 5BL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

National registration number

09660952

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nuffield Health

Epsom Gateway

Epson



Page 15 to 18

KT18 5AL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

National registration number

00576970

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HCA UK Limited

Hornbeam Road

Chandlers Ford

SO53 4PA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

National registration number

03135049

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 16 to 18

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The London Clinic Limited

20 Devonshire Place

London

W1G 6BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON

National registration number

06802283

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

4ways Healthcare Limited

5-10 Beaumont Street

London

W1G 6AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON



Page 17 to 18

National registration number

04785250

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medical Care Management Insourcing Limited

18 Breck Road

Poulton-le-fylde

FY6 7AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

National registration number

12248075

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £80,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £80,000,000



Page 18 to 18

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=575157533

 GO Reference: GO-202132-PRO-17863153

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

King's Health Partners

C/o Guy's & St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust, 2nd Floor, New City Court, Guy's Hospital,
Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Telephone

+44 02071887188

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=575157533
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-15T22:08:41+0100
	TCPDF




